
Table 1-1   Patent Statistics

Application Pre-grant Publication Patent Issued Rejection Invalidation

2003 65,742 8,194 42,082 28,983 512
2004 72,082 28,917 66,490 14,383 811
2005 79,442 41,441 58,306 6,974 1,583
2006 80,988 44,778 49,315 7,894 1,294
2007 81,834 46,979 49,290 6,934 1,159

Q1, 2007 18,725 11,565 14,247 1,616 264

Q2, 2007 19,684 12,457 13,510 1,801 318

Q3, 2007 20,195 11,736 10,771 1,909 270

Q4, 2007 23,230 11,221 10,762 1,608 307

Q1 -Q4, 2007 81,834 46,979 49,290 6,934 1,159

Q1, 2008 19,262 14,920 9,640 1,330 267

Q1,  2008
compared to
Q1, 2007(%)

2.87 29.01 -32.34 -17.70 1.14
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Table 1-2 The Number of Patent Applications-Residents and Non-Residents

Total Invention Utility Model Design
Total Residents Non-Resident Subtotal Residents Non-Resident Subtotal Residents Non-Resident Subtotal Residents Non-Residents

2003 65,742 39,663 26,079 35,823 13,049 22,774 21,935 21,231 704 7,984 5,383 2,601
2004 72,082 43,020 29,062 41,919 16,747 25,172 21,518 20,809 709 8,645 5,464 3,181
2005 79,442 47,721 31,721 47,841 20,093 27,748 23,226 22,641 585 8,375 4,987 3,388
2006 80,988 48,626 32,362 50,111 21,365 28,746 23,279 22,674 605 7,598 4,587 3,011
2007 81,834 49,595 32,239 51,676 23,330 28,346 22,715 22,214 501 7,443 4,051 3,392

Q1, 2007 18,725 10,854 7,871 11,535 4,673 6,862 5,276 5,147 129 1,914 1,034 880

Q2, 2007 19,684 11,807 7,877 12,406 5,419 6,987 5,441 5,345 96 1,837 1,043 794

Q3, 2007 20,195 12,166 8,029 12,761 5,747 7,014 5,641 5,494 147 1,793 925 868

Q4, 2007 23,230 14,768 8,462 14,974 7,491 7,483 6,357 6,228 129 1,899 1,049 850

Q1 -Q4, 2007 81,834 49,595 32,239 51,676 23,330 28,346 22,715 22,214 501 7,443 4,051 3,392

Q1, 2008 19,262 11,544 7,718 11,811 5,115 6,696 5,517 5,371 146 1,934 1,058 876

Q1,  2008
compared to
Q1, 2007(%)

2.87 6.36 -1.94 2.39 9.46 -2.42 4.57 4.35 13.18 1.04 2.32 -0.45
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Table 1-3 Patents Issued to Residents and Non-Residents

Total Invention Utility Model Design

Total Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents
2004 21,893 17,601 4,292 5,766 2,662 3,104 14,064 13,637 427 2,063 1,302 761

2005 57,236 42,324 14,912 20,626 9,124 11,502 30,118 29,328 790 6,492 3,872 2,620

2006 48,774 33,773 15,001 23,228 11,431 11,797 19,407 18,857 550 6,139 3,485 2,654

2007 49,006 34,068 14,938 22,218 10,578 11,640 20,769 20,267 502 6,019 3,223 2,796

Q1, 2007 14,127 9,550 4,577 7,752 3,945 3,807 4,997 4,867 130 1,378 738 640

Q2, 2007 13,434 9,122 4,312 5,774 2,494 3,280 5,881 5,733 148 1,779 895 884

Q3, 2007 10,706 7,776 2,930 4,271 2,026 2,245 5,129 5,008 121 1,306 742 564

Q4, 2007 10,739 7,620 3,119 4,421 2,113 2,308 4,762 4,659 103 1,556 848 708

Q1 -Q4, 2007 49,006 34,068 14,938 22,218 10,578 11,640 20,769 20,267 502 6,019 3,223 2,796

Q1, 2008 9,628 7,033 2,595 3,297 1,501 1,796 4,922 4,812 110 1,409 720 689

Q1,  2008
compared to
Q1, 2007(%)

-31.85 -26.36 -43.30 -57.47 -61.95 -52.82 -1.50 -1.13 -15.38 2.25 -2.44 7.66
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Table 1-4 Patent Statistics-Opposition and Invalidation 
Opposition Invalidation

Total Sustained Denied Total Sustained Denied
2003 1,497 524 973 627 261 366
2004 1,927 648 1,279 408 142 266
2005 1,556 460 1,096 542 172 370
2006 658 210 448 858 354 504
2007 109 42 67 1,348 605 743

Q1, 2007 51 18 33 254 108 146

Q2, 2007 37 13 24 340 162 178

Q3, 2007 8 4 4 342 159 183

Q4, 2007 13 7 6 412 176 236

Q1 -Q4, 2007 109 42 67 1,348 605 743

Q1, 2008 6 0 6 294 123 171

Q1,  2008 compared
to Q1, 2007(%) -88.24 -100.00 -81.82 15.75 13.89 17.12
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 Table1-5  Patent Administrative Remedies -Filed and Reversed

Total Appeals Administrative Suits

Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed
2003 1,892 132 1,373 88 519 44
2004 1,797 143 1,242 103 555 40
2005 1,647 134 1,085 96 562 38
2006 1,271 119 737 91 534 28
2007 1,171 67 685 45 486 22

Q1, 2007 298 14 169 9 129 5

Q2, 2007 298 25 159 16 139 9

Q3, 2007 297 15 186 12 111 3

Q4, 2007 278 13 171 8 107 5
Q1 -Q4, 2007 1,171 67 685 45 486 22

Q1, 2008 225 21 125 11 100 10

Q1,  2008
compared to Q1,

2007(%)
-24.50 50.00 -26.04 22.22 -22.48 100.00
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Table 2  IC Layout - Filed and Certificates Issued

Filed Certificates Issued
2003 53 79
2004 56 34
2005 26 93
2006 63 28
2007 43 73

Q1, 2007 4 31
Q2, 2007 8 12
Q3, 2007 17 0
Q4, 2007 14 30

Q1 -Q4, 2007 43 73
Q1, 2008 22 0

Q1, 2008 compared
to Q1, 2007(%) 450.00 -100.00
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Table 3-1    Trademark Statistics

Application
Application
（no. of

classes）

Registration
Registration
（no. of

classes）
Rejection Opposition Invalidation Revocation Renewal License Assignment

2003 65,907 - 74,572 - 7,451 1,762 644 317 21,996 2,593 11,477
2004 61,667 72,650 54,912 56,056 6,440 1,536 440 288 21,559 2,056 7,796
2005 63,580 76,838 55,181 63,759 7,929 1,562 537 368 22,534 1,980 9,255
2006 65,101 79,767 54,597 66,812 7,393 1,637 493 453 26,155 1,864 9,418
2007 61,454 76,332 51,326 62,227 7,055 1,195 438 357 26,394 1,800 10,866

Q1, 2007 14,682 18,147 12,513 15,136 1,228 370 100 97 6,905 382 2,767
Q1, 2007 16,201 20,206 12,568 15,232 1,807 286 115 106 7,316 424 2,368
Q3, 2007 15,321 19,143 13,468 16,613 2,063 271 122 78 6,346 590 2,638
Q4, 2007 15,250 18,836 12,777 15,246 1,957 268 101 76 5,827 404 3,093

Q1 -Q4, 2007 61,454 76,332 51,326 62,227 7,055 1,195 438 357 26,394 1,800 10,866

Q1, 2008 14,529 18,681 11,271 14,059 1,305 370 68 69 7,005 248 2,313

Q1,  2008
compared to
Q1, 2007(%)

-1.04 2.94 -9.93 -7.12 6.27 0.00 -32.00 -28.87 1.45 -35.08 -16.41

Note： Multi-class applications became possible from 28 November 2003.
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Table 3-2  Trademark Application ＆ Registration－Residents and Non-Residents

Applications Registrations
Total Residents Non-residents Total Residents Non-residents

2003 65,907 48,878 17,029 74,572 52,942 21,630
2004 61,667 48,613 13,054 54,912 40,224 14,688
2005 63,580 50,263 13,317 55,181 42,782 12,399
2006 65,457 51,107 14,350 54,597 41,974 12,623
2007 62,111 47,371 14,740 51,326 39,167 12,159

Q1, 2007 14,786 11,452 3,334 12,513 9,573 2,940
Q2, 2007 16,359 12,448 3,911 12,568 9,562 3,006
Q3, 2007 15,552 11,811 3,741 13,468 10,394 3,074
Q4, 2007 15,414 11,660 3,754 12,777 9,638 3,139

Q1 -Q4, 2007 62,111 47,371 14,740 51,326 39,167 12,159
Q1, 2008 14,666 11,288 3,378 11,271 8,322 2,949

Q1,  2008
compared to Q1,

2007(%)
-0.81 -1.43 1.32 -9.93 -13.07 0.31
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Table 3-3  Trademark Opposition ＆ Invalidation

Opposition Invalidation
Total Sustained Denied Total Sustained Denied

2003 1,397 896 501 430 296 134
2004 1,205 806 399 387 293 94
2005 1,324 804 520 435 255 180
2006 1,249 804 445 402 267 135
2007 1,332 854 478 337 227 110

Q1, 2007 310 225 85 86 62 24

Q2, 2007 282 184 98 83 54 29

Q3, 2007 416 254 162 89 56 33

Q4, 2007 324 191 133 79 55 24
Q1 -Q4, 2007 1,332 854 478 337 227 110

Q1, 2008 196 130 66 54 39 15

Q1,  2008
compared to Q1,

2007(%)
-36.77 -42.22 -22.35 -37.21 -37.10 -37.50

Note: The figures are based on number of cases being disposed.  This table only presents the sustained and 

          denied cases,  ignoring rejection, revocation and other types of rejection.
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 Table 3-4  Trademark Administrative Remedies- Filed and Reversed 

Total Administrative Appeal Proceedings

Filed TIPO Decisions
Reversed Filed TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed TIPO Decisions
Reversed

2003 1,667 151 1,190 101 477 50
2004 1,144 149 812 101 332 48
2005 1,632 170 1,215 141 417 29
2006 1,675 166 1,172 138 503 28
2007 1,636 112 1,173 78 463 34

Q1, 2007 380 28 246 14 134 14

Q2, 2007 372 22 256 17 116 5

Q3, 2007 460 26 353 19 107 7

Q4, 2007 424 36 318 28 106 8

Q1 -Q4, 2007 1,636           112 1,173              78 463 34

Q1, 2008 254              36 171                 26 83 10

Q1,  2008 compared
to Q1, 2007(%) -33.16 28.57 -30.49 85.71 -38.06 -28.57
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Table 4  Verification of Copyright Licensing Documents

Total Head Office
Inspection Center

Subtotal CKS Airport Taichung Kaohsiung
2003 30,846             29,296            1,550            1,258              272                20                   
2004 42,115             40,368            1,747            1,191              529                27                   
2005 42,946             42,079            867               - 822                45                   
2006 53,405             52,655            750               - 686                64                   
2007 52,092             51,679            413               - 379                34                   

Q1, 2007 12,430             12,257            173               - 155                18

Q2, 2007 13,117             12,953            164               - 154                10

Q3, 2007 13,487             13,411            76                 - 70                  6

Q4, 2007 13,058             13,058            - - - -

Q1 -Q4, 2007 52,092             51,679            413               - 379                34

Q1, 2008 10,561             10,561            - - - -

Q1,  2008 compared
to Q1, 2007(%) -15.04 -13.84 - - - -

Note：
1.CKS Inspection Center was evacuated on July 1, 2004 

2. The inspection affairs have been accepted only through internet since Sep. 1, 2007; electronic filing service is not
offered in Taichung and Kaohsiung Branch Office.
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